
                                                   

 
MCMS Musical 13 Jr. - 2025 

Musical Directors: Callie Orabutt, Sam Anderson, ??? 
 

Important Dates 
Date Event Time Location 

Nov. 10 & 11 Parent/Student Meeting 5:30 p.m. MCMS Commons 

Dec. 15, 16, 18 Auditions 3:00-5:30 p.m. Wahlert Theater 

Apr. 11 Move-In Day 8:00 a.m. WCHS - The Grand 

Apr. 13-15 Tech Week 5:30-8:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 15 Blue: HFCS Evening Performance 7:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 16 Gold: HFCS Morning Performance 10:30 a.m. The Grand 

Apr. 17 Blue: Friday Night Performance 7:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 18 Blue: Saturday Afternoon Performance 2:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 18 Gold: Saturday Night Performance 7:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 19 Gold: Sunday Afternoon Performance 2:00 p.m. The Grand 

Apr. 19 Strike the Set 3:00 p.m. The Grand - WCHS 
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Mazzuchelli Catholic 13 Jr. 25-26 

 
Ending time indicates when members finish rehearsal 

[Parent meeting for all members on  
Mon. and Tues., Nov. 10 & 11 @ 5:30 in commons] 

 

Audition Week 

Date All Cast Members 

Mon., Dec. 15 3:00-5:30 p.m. 

Tues., Dec. 16 3:00-5:30 p.m. 

Wed., Dec. 17 xxx 

Thurs., Dec. 18 3:00-5:30 p.m. 

 
Week 1 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Jan. 5 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Jan. 6 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Jan. 7 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Jan. 8 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Jan. 9 xxx xxx 

 
Week 2 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Jan. 12 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Jan. 13 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 
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Wed., Jan. 14 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Jan. 15 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Jan. 16 xxx xxx 

 
Week 3 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Jan. 19 xxx (MLK Day - No School) xxx (MLK Day - No School) 

Tues., Jan. 20 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Jan. 21 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Jan. 22 xxx xxx 

Fri., Jan. 23 xxx xxx 

 
Week 4 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Jan. 26 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Jan. 27 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Jan. 28 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Jan. 29 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Jan. 30 xxx xxx 

 
Week 5 Practices 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Feb. 2 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Feb. 3 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 4 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 
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Thurs., Feb. 5 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Feb. 6 xxx xxx 

 
 

Week 6 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Feb. 9 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Feb. 10 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 11 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Feb. 12 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Feb. 13 xxx xxx 

 
Week 7 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Feb. 16 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Feb. 17 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 18 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Feb. 19 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Feb. 20 xxx xxx 

 
Week 8 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Feb. 23 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Feb. 24 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 25 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 
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Thurs., Feb. 26 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Feb. 27 xxx xxx 

 
Week 9 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Mar. 2 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Mar. 3 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 4 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Mar. 5 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Mar. 6 xxx xxx 

 
Week 10 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Mar. 9 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Mar. 10 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 11 xxx xxx 

Thurs., Mar. 12 xxx (Conferences) xxx (Conferences) 

Fri., Mar. 13 xxx (No School) xxx (No School) 

 
Week 11 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Mar. 16 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Mar. 17 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 18 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Mar. 19 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 
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Fri., Mar. 20 xxx xxx 

 
Week 12 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Mar. 23 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Mar. 24 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 25 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Mar. 26 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Mar. 27 xxx xxx 

 
Week 13 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Mar. 30 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Mar. 31 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Apr. 1 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Apr. 2 xxx (Holy Thursday) xxx (Holy Thursday) 

Fri., Apr. 3 xxx (Good Friday) xxx (Good Friday) 

 
Week 14 Rehearsals 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Apr. 6 xxx (Easter Monday) xxx (Easter Monday) 

Tues., Apr. 7 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Wed., Apr. 8 3:00-4:30 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Apr. 9 xxx 3:00-4:30 p.m. 

Fri., Apr. 10 xxx xxx 
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Sun. Apr. 12 4:00 p.m. 
(Move into the Grand) 

4:00 p.m. 
(Move into the Grand) 

 
Week 15 Rehearsals & Performances 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

Mon., Apr. 13 5:30-8:00 p.m. xxx 

Tues., Apr. 14 xxx 5:30-8:00 p.m. 

Wed., Apr. 15 5:30-8:00 p.m. xxx 

Thurs., Apr. 16 xxx 10:00-11:30 a.m. 

Fri., Apr. 17 5:30-8:00 p.m. xxx 

Sat., Apr. 18 12:30-3:30 p.m. 5:30-8:00 p.m. 

Sun., Apr. 19 3:30 p.m. - End of Set Strike 12:30 p.m. - End of Set Strike 

 
Cast Parties 

Date Blue Cast Gold Cast 

TBD TBD TBD 

TBD TBD TBD 
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